1Armstrong Machinery (China) Co., Ltd. No. 40 Yongda Rd., Bioengineering & Pharmaceutical Industrial Park (CBP), Daxing District,
Beijing, 102600 P.R. China   Phone: 010-61255888    Fax: 010-69250761
Global Website: www.armstronginternational.com  Chinese Website: www.armstrong.com.cn
Note: The flange is in accordance with HG20592 PN25 and ASME B16.5 CL150 standard.
D
L
A
B 615F

● Probe connection (add suffix BVSW)
● Drain plug (NPT connection, add suffix W/PLUG)
How to Order
Specify:
● Model number
● Size and type of pipe connection
● Maximum working pressure that will be encountered or
 orifice size
● Any options required
       681F 682F  683F
 DN6 DN15 DN20
    A   mm 95.2 143 178
    B  mm 179 244 314
    C  mm 113 146 187
3/8NPT 3/8NPT 1/2NPT
    L  mm 150 150 160 230 260
 6 6 6
 DN15 DN20 DN25 DN15 DN20 DN25 DN20 DN25 DN32 DN40
4.1 4.3 5.3 8.4 8.9   9.3 15.2 15.4 17.1 17.4
680F Series Dimensions and Weights
Pipe Connections
Model No.
Test Plug
E (Blow down)
Number of Bolts
Weight (kg)
4 Armstrong Machinery (China) Co., Ltd. No. 40 Yongda Rd., Bioengineering & Pharmaceutical Industrial Park (CBP), Daxing District,
Beijing, 102600 P.R. China   Phone: 010-61255888    Fax: 010-69250761
Global Website: www.armstronginternational.com  Chinese Website: www.armstrong.com.cn
20
21.8
19
21.8
5/64
5/32
681F Capacity 682F Capacity
683F Capacity
Pressure, bar (1bar=0.1 MPa) Pressure, bar (1bar=0.1 MPa)
Pressure, bar (1bar=0.1 MPa)
C
ap
ac
ity
, k
g/
hr
C
ap
ac
ity
, k
g/
hr
C
ap
ac
ity
, k
g/
hr
680F Series Inverted Bucket Steam Trap
Ductile Cast Iron for Horizontal Installation, 681F-683F with Integral Strainer
For Pressures to 316 psig (21.8 bar)...Capacities to 4 400 lb/hr (2 000 kg/hr)